APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ABC ENGLISH MEDIUM HIGH SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 130689

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 56467

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 8-1/3, MACHERLA ROAD, PIDUGURALLA, 8-1/3, MACHERLA ROAD,

PIDUGURALLA, GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH - 522413

5 PRINCIPAL NAME RAMA DEVI VINJAMURI
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.Sc M.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID admin@abchighschool.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 6304699630

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://tinyurl.com/32bwb5z6

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https:/ftinyurl.com/fbsf3c3p




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF hitps://tinyurl.com/ps5233b7
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT.UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://tinyurl.com/mrxpkc3s

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://tinyurl.com/msz8dwkx

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https:/Ainyurl.com/bdfkyhwb
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

https:/ftinyurl.com/bz3fj2vj
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://tinyurl.com/43dyn6dh

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://tinyurl.com/3mbjw4n3




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://tinyurl.com/mu9mcrcr

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://tinyurl.com/scud9p9b
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https:/Ainyurl.com/bjrmn9zf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL RAMA DEVI VINJAMURI
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 31

PGT 7

TGT 15

PRT 9
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.47
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR V ANANTHA KRISHNA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER D VIJAYA LAKSHMI

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2025 26 26 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8104.50
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 27 & 50
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 3 & 108
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 32
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 32
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=B-7inildSso

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Mihir Chakraborty

SHAIK FAREED

R SANDHYA

SOWJANYA BATTULA

SADA SRUTHI N

THINNALURI LAKSHMI DURGA
PRATHIKANTHAM ANJALI

V RAMA DEVI

V SANDHYA

T RAMA MURTHY

MADDELA VIJAYA LAKSHMI

T SURESH BABU

V RANGAMANI

MANI SHEKAR DEVARASETTY
V MADHAVI

V SRUTHI RANJANI

V SWARA BHARAN

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

OTHER

PET

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

B.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.Com

B.A

D.ElLEd

B.Sc

B.A

M.A

B.A

M.Sc

B.A

MPEd

B.A

M.A

B.Tech



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

KOMMAVARAPU VINOD KUMAR

ASWINI CH

S SALINI

G YESURATNAM

D SRIDHAR KUMAR

P SUKANYA

NENAVATHU VENKATESWARLU NAIK

SUDHARANI CH

PAMIDAKULA BHAVANI

Md.Asma Parveen

RAGIDI SURATHNA

VINJAMURI SESHAVATARAM

M PRASANNA KUMAR

J VENKATA LAKSHMI

SHRAVANI MUNIPARTHI

KALVA SRIVALLI

VADLAMUDI KIRANMAI

THAMMISETTI SRILAKSHMI

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

MA

MCA

MCA MA

B.Tech

M.Sc.,

B.Sc.,

B.A.,

Intermediate

D.Ed.,

B.Tech.,

M.A.

B.A.,

m.sc

B.COM

B.Sc.,

B.Sc.,

M.A.,

B.COM



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

MUNDRU HYMAVATHI

GUNTUPALLI ANVESH

SHAIK IBRAHEEM

SHAIK GOUSE BASHA

PILLI PRASANNA

PADILA GAYATRI

DHANAMALLIKA BOGGAVARAPU

NAINALA PUSHPALATHA

TRIVENKUMAR ARETI

AYUSHI SHUKLA

AVULA SURESH KUMAR

GORREMUTCHU RAMUDU

LOKESH DHANUKONDA

PADMAVATHI BADISA UMMADIVARAPU

NASEEMUNNISA SHAIK

YANNAM RATNA KUMAR

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

M.sc.,

B.Sc.,

MBA.,

B.COM

B.Sc.,

B.A.,

B.sc

BSc

BTECH

B.Sc Science

BTech

M.Sc CHEMISTRY AND BIOLOGY

B.Sc.

B.Tech

B.A.,

BCom



