APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ABC ENGLISH MEDIUM HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130689
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	56467
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	8-1/3, MACHERLA ROAD, PIDUGURALLA, 8-1/3, MACHERLA ROAD, PIDUGURALLA, GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH - 522413
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RAMA DEVI VINJAMURI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.Sc M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	admin@abchighschool.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	6304699630

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://tinyurl.com/32bwb5z6
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://tinyurl.com/fbsf3c3p

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://tinyurl.com/ps5233b7
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://tinyurl.com/mrxpkc3s
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://tinyurl.com/msz8dwkx
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://tinyurl.com/bdfkyhwb
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://tinyurl.com/bz3fj2vj
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://tinyurl.com/43dyn6dh

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://tinyurl.com/3mbjw4n3

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://tinyurl.com/mu9mcrcr
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://tinyurl.com/scud9p9b
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://tinyurl.com/bjrmn9zf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	RAMA DEVI VINJAMURI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	31
	PGT	7
	TGT	15
	PRT	9
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.47
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	V ANANTHA KRISHNA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	D VIJAYA LAKSHMI

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	26	26	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8104.50
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	27 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 108
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	32
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	32
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=B-7inildSso

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mihir Chakraborty	VICE PRINCIPAL	M. Sc.
2	SHAIK FAREED	TGT	B.A
3	R SANDHYA	PGT	M.Sc
4	SOWJANYA BATTULA	PGT	M.Sc
5	SADA SRUTHI N	тдт	B.Com
6	THINNALURI LAKSHMI DURGA	тдт	B.A
7	PRATHIKANTHAM ANJALI	PRT	D.El.Ed
8	V RAMA DEVI	PRINCIPAL	B.Sc
9	V SANDHYA	тдт	B.A
10	T RAMA MURTHY	PET	M.A
11	MADDELA VIJAYA LAKSHMI	WELLNEES TEACHER	B.A
12	T SURESH BABU	PGT	M.Sc
13	V RANGAMANI	OTHER	B.A
14	MANI SHEKAR DEVARASETTY	PET	MPEd
15	V MADHAVI	OTHER	B.A
16	V SRUTHI RANJANI	PGT	M.A
17	V SWARA BHARAN	OTHER	B.Tech

18	KOMMAVARAPU VINOD KUMAR	тдт	MA
19	ASWINI CH	PGT	MCA
20	S SALINI	PGT	MCA MA
21	G YESURATNAM	OTHER	B.Tech
22	D SRIDHAR KUMAR	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.,
23	P SUKANYA	тдт	B.Sc.,
24	NENAVATHU VENKATESWARLU NAIK	OTHER	B.A.,
25	SUDHARANI CH	OTHER	Intermediate
26	PAMIDAKULA BHAVANI	тдт	D.Ed.,
27	Md.Asma Parveen	тдт	B.Tech.,
28	RAGIDI SURATHNA	тдт	M.A.
29	VINJAMURI SESHAVATARAM	тдт	B.A.,
30	M PRASANNA KUMAR	PRT	m.sc
31	J VENKATA LAKSHMI	PRT	B.COM
32	SHRAVANI MUNIPARTHI	PRT	B.Sc.,
33	KALVA SRIVALLI	тдт	B.Sc.,
34	VADLAMUDI KIRANMAI	PRT	M.A.,
35	THAMMISETTI SRILAKSHMI	PRT	B.COM

36	MUNDRU HYMAVATHI	OTHER	M.sc.,
37	GUNTUPALLI ANVESH	OTHER	B.Sc.,
38	SHAIK IBRAHEEM	OTHER	MBA.,
39	SHAIK GOUSE BASHA	OTHER	B.COM
40	PILLI PRASANNA	PRT	B.Sc.,
41	PADILA GAYATRI	PRT	B.A.,
42	DHANAMALLIKA BOGGAVARAPU	PRT	B.sc
43	NAINALA PUSHPALATHA	TGT	BSc
44	TRIVENKUMAR ARETI	тдт	ВТЕСН
45	AYUSHI SHUKLA	тдт	B.Sc Science
46	AVULA SURESH KUMAR	TGT	BTech
47	GORREMUTCHU RAMUDU	PGT	M.Sc CHEMISTRY AND BIOLOGY
48	LOKESH DHANUKONDA	TGT	B.Sc.
49	PADMAVATHI BADISA UMMADIVARAPU	OTHER	B.Tech
50	NASEEMUNNISA SHAIK	TGT	B.A.,
51	YANNAM RATNA KUMAR	TGT	BCom